Appendix
SOCIAL WORK GRANTS TO VOLUNTARY ORGANISATIONS.

GRANT APPLICATIONS - DECISIONS OF THE
SOCIAL JUSTICE COMMITTE ON 9 JUNE 2004

Organisation

Payment

Previous Payment Purpose of Grant Officer Recommendation
requested

Dumbarton and Vale
of Leven Visually
Impaired Group

The grant would be used to meet basic running
£847.47 Nil costs such as telephone costs, stationary, and room Approved £850
costs and speakers expenses.

West of Scotland

The group are requesting the grant to part fund

Seniors Forum £4,625 £2,200 operating costs. Approved £2,300
West Dunbartonshire £2 000 £1,400 This grant would contribute towards running
Friends of the Deaf ’ 2001/2002 costs, expenses and partial salary costs. Approved £490
The purpose of the grant would be to maintain the
cost of running the Centre and any maintenance
Double L Centre £2,527.80 £7,487.80 work required. It would also be used to cover Approved £2,530
salary costs, administration and any publicity
needed.

Page 1




Appendix
SOCIAL WORK GRANTS TO VOLUNTARY ORGANISATIONS.

GRANT APPLICATIONS - DECISIONS OF THE
SOCIAL JUSTICE COMMITTE ON 9 JUNE 2004

Organisation Payment Previous Payment Purpose of Grant Officer Recommendation
requested
The grant would be used to provide core funding
Ben View Centre £93,905.00 £80,000 for services delivered for West Dunbartonshire Approved £84,000
Council.
Phace Scotland £4.500 £4.200 The grant will (_:o_ntrlbyte to both core and Approved £4,300
administrative costs.
This grant would be used to cover the general
Dumbarton Area running costs of the existing specialist full time Approved £107,200
. £120,609.00 £104,550 ; .
Council on Alcohol alcohol counselling and support centres in
Dumbarton and Clydebank.
Family Mediation £6.500 £6.500 Thls_grant would contribute towards general Approved £6,500
West running costs of the group.
The purpose of this grant is to enable the delivery
WRVS £13,092.92 £12,802 of meals on wheels to all clients referred to Approved £13,100
WRVS by the Social Work Department.

Page 2




